Selection Guide 2019/2020
High Power Thyristors & Diodes
2
Power LineEco Line System LinePrime Line
reliable, powerful, valuablestraight, efficient, functional specific, complete, versatileunique, optimized,  leading
Modules
Power Block

Product Connection to Connection to Color Length
[mm]
Ordering Code
GATELEAD L=500 PB20 G1K1 5 / 4 G1/K1 G yellow / HK red 500 SP000983478
GATELEAD L=500 PB20 G2K2 6 / 7 G2/K2 G yellow / HK red 500 SP000983484
Module with baseplate 20 mm
22
GATELEAD L=500 PB34-60_2 5 / 4 G1/HK1 G white / HK red 500 A SP000983496
GATELEAD L=500 PB34-70_1 6 / 7 G1/HK1 G white / HK red 500 B SP000983490
GATELEAD L=500 PB34-60_2 5 / 4 G1/HK1 G white / HK red 500 A SP000983496
GATELEAD L=500 PB34-70_1 5 / 4 G1/HK1 G white / HK red 500 C SP000983490
Module with baseplate 50, 60 mm
Module with baseplate 50 mm single

Power Line - thyristor discs up to 7500 V
31
Product For disc housing Ordering Code
Product Max.
VDRM VRRM
[V]
ITAVM/TC
[A/C°]
@180° el sin
ITSM
[A]
@10ms, Tvj max
∫I2dt
[A²S · 103]
@10ms, Tvj max
V(T0)
[V]
@Tvj max
rT
[mΩ]
@Tvj max
RthJC
[K/kW]
@180° el sin
Tvj
[°C]
max
Clamping force [kN] Outline / page
T1901N80TOH 8000 2100/85 65000 21100 1.24 0.440 5.4 125 63-91 T150.35K / 48
T2251N80TOH 8000 2260/85 65000 21100 1.24 0.440 4.8 125 63-91 T150.26K / 48
T2871N80TOH 8000 2620/85 90000 40500 1.27 0.336 4.5 125 90-130 T172.35K / 48
T3011N80TOH 8000 2800/85 90000 40500 1.27 0.336 4.0 125 90-130 T172.26K / 48
Prime Line - electrical triggered thyristors up to 8000 V
Prime Line - light triggered thyristors up to 8000 V
Thyristor Discs
Fitting – Laser Diode & for Light-Triggered Thyristors
Fitting – Light Fiber for Light-Triggered Thyristors
Product For disc housing Ordering Code
LASER DIODE SPL-PL90 A T76.35L, T150.40L, T172.40L SP000091118
Laser Diode
Light Fiber
LIGHT FIBER LWL R10-LR50 T76.35L SP000091120
LIGHT FIBER LWL R10-LR87 T150.40L, T172.40L SP000091117
T533N80TOH PR 8000 540/85 10500 550 1.26 1.470 20.0 120 15-24 T76.35L / 49
T533N80TOH PR 8000 540/85 10500 550 1.26 1.470 20.0 120 15-24 T76.35L / 49
T1503NH80TOH 8000 1770/85 55000 15125 1.24 0.440 6.3 120 63-91 T150.40L / 49
T2563N80TOH PR 8000 2300/85 90000 40500 1.20 0.350 4.8 120 90-130 T172.40L / 49
T2563NH80TOH 8000 2300/85 90000 40500 1.20 0.350 4.8 120 90-130 T172.40L / 49
T4003N52TOH PR 5200 3400/85 100000 50000 0.93 0.145 4.8 120 90-130 T172.40L / 49
T4003NH52TOH 5200 3400/85 100000 50000 0.93 0.145 4.8 120 90-130 T172.40L / 49

Min. creeping distance
[mm]
Ordering Code
V50-14.45M 42 14 4.5 11 SP000096563
V50-14.45N 42 14 4.5 11 SP000090625
V50-14.60M 42 14 6 11 SP000096564
V50-14.60N 42 14 6 11 SP000090626
V61-14.80M 48 14 8 11 SP000096565
V61-14.80N 48 14 8 11 SP000090627
Clamping Unit
 V50..M
 V50..N
Fastening Torque

Min. creeping distance
[mm]
Ordering Code
V72-14.150M 58 14 15 11 SP000096566
V72-26.80M 58 26 8 23 SP000096569
V72-26.120M 58 26 12 23 SP000096567
V72-26.150M 75 26 15 23 SP000096568
V89-26.300N 75 26 30 26 SP000090624
V89-26.400N 75 26 40 26 SP000090662
V100-35.200N 75 26 20 26 SP000090635
Clamping Unit
 V72-14..M
 68
41

S	 = mechanical construction: solder technology
Naming system
Type designation thyristor and diode modules
TT 162 N 16 K O F  -K  _TIM
55
T 	 	 = thyristor
D 		  = diode
Average on-state current
1500	 = ITAV, IFAV
	 0 	= standard ceramic disc
	 1 	= improved case non-rupture ceramic disc
	 3	 = light triggered thyristor, ceramic disc
N 	 	 = phase control device
S 	 	 = fast diode
NH	 	 = thyristor with high turn-on di/dt capability
SH	 	 = diode with soft recovery switch-off behaviour
F	 = critical rate of off state voltage du/dt 1000V/µs
H	 = critical rate of off state voltage du/dt 2000V/µs
O 	 = no guaranteed turn off time tq
Housing type
T 	 = disk housing
B	 = stud type housing, metric thread with cable
Blocking voltage
18 	= VRRM, VDRM /100
Naming system
Type designation thyristor and diode discs
T 1500 N 18 T O F
56
Notes
57
Explanations
F clamping force
G weight
iD forward off-state current
IGD gate non trigger current
iGM peak gate current
IH holding current
IL latching current
iR reverse current
ITAV/IFAV on-state current (average value)
ITAVM/IFAVM maximum average on-state current
ITM/IFM on-state current (peak value)
ITRMSM/IFRMSM maximum RMS on-state current
ITSM/IFSM surge non repetitive on-state current
IF DC forward current
∫i2 dt I2t value
diG/dt rate of rise of gate current
diT/dt/diF/dt rate of rise of on-state current
(di/dt)cr critical rate of rise of on-state current
M mounting torque
rT slope resistance
RthCK thermal resistance, case to heatsink
RthJA thermal resistance, junction to coolant
RthJC thermal resistance, junction to case
tg trigger pulse duration
tq circuit commutated turn-off time
Tvj junction temperature
Tvj max maximum permissible junction temperature
Tvj op junction operating temperature
Tstg storage temperature
vD forward off-state voltage
VDRM repetitive peak forward off-state voltage
VDSM non-repetitive peak forward off-state voltage
VGD gate non trigger voltage
VISOL insulation test voltage
vR reverse voltage
VRRM repetitive reverse voltage
VRSM non-repetitive peak reverse voltage
vT/vF on-state voltage
V(TO) threshold voltage
(dv/dt)cr critical rate of rise of off-state voltage
ZthJC transient thermal impedance, junction to case
58
Notes
Where to buy
Infineon distribution partners and sales offices:
Infineon Technologies Bipolar Webshop:
Technical & sales support
›› Reply within 24 hours
›› Multilingual sales and technical support
›› Design-in-support directly from leading manufacturer
Worldwide shipping
›› No minimum order quantity
›› Over 600 most common thyristors/diodes and stacks
›› Fast delivery across Europe directly from production site
Published by
Infineon Technologies Bipolar GmbH & Co. KG
Max-Planck-Strasse 5, 59581 Warstein
© 2019 Infineon Technologies Bipolar GmbH & Co. KG.
All rights reserved.
Order Number: B157-I0825-V1-7600-EU-EC-P